PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2669865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MMV FINANCIAL INC.	01/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UIEVOLUTION, INC.		
Street Address:	1335 NE 122ND WAY, SUITE 100		
City:	KIRKLAND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98034		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7350151
Patent Number:	7054953
Patent Number:	6868480
Patent Number:	7095456
Patent Number:	7599992
Patent Number:	7138985
Patent Number:	7253807
Application Number:	11534335
Application Number:	11500273
Application Number:	60862188
Application Number:	60862189
Application Number:	60862191
Application Number:	11875479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)493-6811

 Phone:
 6504616125

 Email:
 qlu@wsgr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P12

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29682.032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUI LU
Signature:	/s/ Qui Lu
Date:	01/07/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=UIEvolution - MMV - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page1.tif source=UIEvolution - MMV - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page2.tif source=UIEvolution - MMV - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page3.tif source=UIEvolution - MMV - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page4.tif source=UIEvolution - MMV - Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP (Executed)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF THE GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of the Grant of Security Interest (this "<u>Termination</u>") is executed by MMV Financial Inc., a Canada corporation, ("Lender") in favor of UIEvolution, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to the Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest, dated as of April 6, 2010 (as amended, modified, renewed or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between Borrower and Lender, pursuant to which the Borrower confirmed and acknowledged that Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property listed on the Schedule A (collectively, the "IP Collateral") pursuant to that certain general security agreement, dated as of April 6, 2010, between Borrower and Lender;
- B. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2010, at Reel No. 004181 at Frame No. 0047, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement;
- C. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2010, at Reel No. 024185 at Frame No. 0938, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement;
- D. WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payout Letter, dated as of October 31, 2013, Lender has terminated and released its security interest in all of Borrower's property (the "Collateral"), including, without limitation, the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Collateral, including the IP Collateral, and all proceeds of the foregoing.

[Signature page to follow]

6624572_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed and delivered this Termination as of January 6 , 2014.

MMV Financial Inc.

By: Ratherial

Name: Roll Fasicison

Title: EUP

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of the Grant of Security Interest]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks:

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	App. No. or Reg.	Filing Date or	Status
		No.	Reg. Date	
UIEVOLUTION	United States	2,978,109	7-26-05	Registered
UIE	United States	3,245,981	5-29-07	Registered
UIEMĒ	United States	3,368,477	1-15-08	Registered
UIENGINE	United States	3,539,056	11-25-08	Registered

Patents:

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country Code	Application File Date	Application Number	Patent/Publication Number	Issue/ Publication Date	Title
US	09/14/2000	09/661,598	7,350,151	03/25/2008	DISPLAY STATE AND/OR CELL BASED USER INTERFACE PROVISION METHOD AND APPARATUS
US	11/07/2000	09/708,179	7,054,953	05/30/2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SENDING AND RECEIVING A DATA STRUCTURE IN A CONSTITUTING ELEMENT OCCURRENCE FREQUENCY BASED COMPRESSED FORM
US	09/28/2001	09/967,688	6,868,480	03/15/2005	REMOVABLE ACTIVE APPLICATION SPECIFIC MEDIUM

Country Code	Application File Date	Application Number	Patent/Publication Number	Issue/ Publication Date	Title
US	11/21/2001	10/006,451	7,095,456	08/22/2006	FIELD EXTENSIBLE CONTROLLEE SOURCED UNIVERSAL REMOTE CONTROL METHOD AND APPARATUS
US	02/22/2002	10/082,601	7,599,992	10/06/2009	AUTONOMOUS RENDERING OF EMAIL ATTACHMENTS
US	09/25/2002	10/255,475	7,138,985	11/21/2006	TACTILELY ENHANCED VISUAL IMAGE DISPLAY
US	09/25/2002	10/255,876	7,253,807	08/07/2007	INTERACTIVE APPARATUSES WITH TACTILELY ENHANCED VISUAL IMAGING CAPABILITY AND RELATED METHODS
US	09/22/2006	11/534,335	2008-0127254	05/29/2008	SUBSCRIBER BASED TV OPERATION
US	08/07/2006	11/500,273			CONTROLLEE SOURCED UNIVERSAL REMOTE CONTROL
US	10/19/2006	60/862,188			COMMUNITY- INFORMED CUSTOMIZED CONTENT SERVICES
US	10/19/2006	60/862,189			CHAT-BASED CUSTOMIZED CONTENT SERVICES

Country	Application	Application	Patent/Publication	Issue/	Title
Code	File Date	Number	Number	Publication	
				Date	
US	10/19/2006	60/862,191			COMMUNITY
					AND/OR CHAT-
		ļ			BASED
					CONTENT
					RECORDING
					AND
					CONSUMPTION
US	10/19/2007	11/875,479			COMMUNITY
		ĺ			AND/OR CHAT-
					BASED
					CONTENT
					RECORDING
					AND
					CONSUMPTION

Copyrights:

RECORDED: 01/07/2014

None.